
 2025-2026 NEUAC Board Members

as of 7/9/2025

Member Organization First Name Last Name Email Phone
GOVERNANCE BOARD
Arizona Public Service Company (APS) Michelle Lehman michelle.lehman@aps.com 602-509-7889
Atmos Energy Diana Marin diana.marin@atmosenergy.com
Bridges Community Action Partnership Andrew Binegar abinegar@bridgescap.org 937-642-4986
CEDA - The Community & Economic Development Association of Cook 
County, Inc. Latoya Butler lbutler@cedaorg.net 312-371-8749
Citizens for Citizens, Inc. Liz Berube lcorreira@cfcinc.org 508-679-0041
Colorado Department of Human Services, LIHEAP Maria Hopps maria.hopps@state.co.us 303-877-3934
Community Action Council of Lewis, Mason, and Thurston Counties Stephenie Arnold stepheniea@caclmt.org 360-438-1100
Con Edison Jennifer Rodriguez rodriguezje@coned.com 917-699-9549
Consumers Energy Gabe Terry gabriel.w.terry@cmsenergy.com 703-338-1684
CPS Energy Jesse Hernandez jhernandez1@cpsenergy.com 210-353-6272
DTE Energy Jason Sparks jason.sparks@dteenergy.com 313-235-4111
Duke Energy Kevin Alexander kevin.alexander2@duke-energy.com 706-969-3308 
Embarras River Basin Agency Mindy Browning mindyb@erbainc.org 217-923-3113 x235
Energy Outreach Colorado Andrew Bennett abennett@energyoutreach.org 303-242-9341
Entergy Sandra Diggs-Miller smille3@entergy.com 504-576-4721
Florida Power & Light Laura Bayona laura.bayona@fpl.com 239-434-1252
JEA Renee Goode goodrr@jea.com
Liberty Utilities Sandi Hennequin sandi.hennequin@libertyutilities.com 603-828-9729
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Tony Hunt adhunt@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2206
Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Erin Jeffries erin.jeffries@mvcap.com 937-341-5000
Mid America Assistance Coalition John Rich jrich@maaclink.org 816-377-4407
Morris County for Hispanic Affairs (MCOHA) Marcela Lenox marcela.lenox@mcoha.org 973-366-4770
National Consumer Law Center Olivia Wein owein@nclc.org 202-595-7843
National Energy Foundation Gary Swan gary@nef1.org 435-830-5354
Omaha Public Power District Britton Gabel bjgabel@oppd.com 531-226-3515
Oregon Energy Fund Marietta Doney marietta@oregonenergyfund.org 503-880-6604
Public Service Electric & Gas (PSE&G) Rosa Pagnillo-Lopez rosa.pagnillo-lopez@pseg.com 201-376-2467
Sacramento Municipal Utility District Star Walker star.walker@smud.org 530-306-3851
The Heat and Warmth Fund (THAW) Kimberly Burton kburton@thawfund.org 800-866-8429
The Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) Greg Rubio GGR8@pge.com
The Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org 404-550-2964
Total Community Action Glenis Scott glenis.scott@tca-nola.org 504-872-0334
VEIC Kevin McGrath kmcgrath@veic.org 848-217-4197
Washington Gas Alexandra Balbuena Alleyne alexandra.alleyne@washgas.com 571-369-2178 
Washington State Community Action Partnership Shaylee Stokes shaylee@wapartnership.org 509-294-5108
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Atmos Energy, alternate Bree Boyd bree.boyd@atmosenergy.com 972-855-9876
CPS Energy, alternate Laura Jacobs lujacobs@cpsenergy.com 210-353-4032 
DTE Energy, alternate Julie Maher julie.maher@dteenergy.com
DTE Energy, alternate (federal affairs) Jonathan Hirte jonathan.hirte@dteenergy.com
Entergy, alternate Chris Osbon cosbon@entergy.com 318-680-0647
Entergy, alternate (federal affairs) Sean Finnerty sfinne1@entergy.com
JEA, alternate Charles Moreland morece@jea.com
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina, alternate Tammy Maynor tmaynor@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2204
PSE&G, alternate Lilia Diaz lilia.diaz@pseg.com
PSE&G, alternate (federal affairs) Michael Brairton michael.brairton@pseg.com
Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD), alternate Tara Porter tara.porter@smud.org 916-732-7488
The Heat and Warmth Fund (THAW), alternate Christine Beatty cbeatty@thawfund.org 313-418-1686
Washington Gas, alternate Monica West monica.west@washgas.com

ADVISORY BOARD
Affordable Housing Alliance Kathy Kerr kkerr@housingall.org 732-389-2958
Alliance to Save Energy Sapna Gheewala Dowla sgdowla@ase.org
American Association of Blacks in Energy Camille Moore cmoore@aabe.org 202-713-0832
American Council for an Energy-Efficient Economy (ACEEE) Roxana Ayala rayala@aceee.org 202-507-4000
APPRISE David Carroll david-carroll@appriseinc.org 609-252-8010
Baltimore Gas and Electric Cristiano Quijano cristiano.quijano@bge.com
Berkshire Hathaway Energy Paridhi Kapadia paridhi.kapadia@brkenergy.com 202-828-9115
Black Hills Energy Pauli Springer pauli.springer@blackhillscorp.com 479-601-8199
CenterPoint Energy Todd Berreman todd.berreman@centerpointenergy.com 612-321-4311 
Chesapeake Utilities - CHEERP Larry Snook lsnook@chpk.com 941-334-4699
Citizens Energy Group Shannon Stahley sstahley@citizensenergygroup.com 317-927-4535
Community Action of Skagit County Misty Velasquez mistyf@communityactionskagit.org 360-588-5762
CSRA EOA, Inc. Patricia Johnson pjohnson@csraeoa.org 706-724-0701 
DC Department of Energy and Environment Danielle Wright danielle.wright@dc.gov 202-671-3314 
Delaware Office of Community Services Häly Laasme haly.laasme-mcquilkin@delaware.gov 302-255-9744  
Dollar Energy Fund Chad Quinn cquinn@dollarenergy.org 412-390-3884 
Dominion Carolyn Perry carolyn.e.perry@dominionenergy.com 202-316-9695
Douglas-Cherokee Economic Authority Inc. Tommi Lindsey tlindsey@douglascherokee.org 423-318-6933
Elevate Briana Parker briana.parker@elevatenp.org 708-593-5603
Evergy Maria Lopez maria.lopez@evergy.com
Michigan Public Service Commission Anne Armstrong armstronga3@michigan.gov 616-243-5749
National Association for State Community Services Programs Andrea Schroer aschroer@nascsp.org 202-624-7887
National Community Action Partnership Mia Harnos mharnos@communityactionpartnership.com 734-536-2006
National Energy Assistance Directors Association Theresa Kullen theresa.kullen@state.co.us 303-861-0337
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National Grid Rasheeda Davis rasheeda.davis@nationalgrid.com 929-270-6635
New Jersey Natural Gas Maria Delaplain mdelaplain@njng.com 732-938-1202
Operation Fuel Mike Turaj mike@operationfuel.org 860-243-2345
Opportunity Council Debbie Paton debbie_paton@oppco.org 360-734-5121  x1318
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Leslie Diaz Villavicencio ldiaz@pacela.org 213-989-3189 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Kathryn Zerfuss katzerfuss@pa.gov 717-783-1763
Pepco Holdings Inc. - Exelon Dorann Brown dorann.brown@atlanticcityelectric.com 267-533-1186
Pierce County Human Services Carol Mensah carol.mensah@piercecountywa.gov 253-686-4431
Salt River Project Jackie Castrellon jackie.castrellon@srpnet.com 602-236-5736  
SEEL, LLC Scott Alan Davis sdavis@seelllc.com 313-294-7405
Southern Company Gas Tiffany Gilstrap twgilstr@southernco.com 404-584-3302
Step Forward Douglas Bennett dbennett@stepforwardtoday.org 216-696-9077
Tacoma Public Utilities Tasha Moore tmoore@tacoma.gov 253-325-4691 
TECO Energy Gerri Drummond gmdrummond@tecoenergy.com 813-275-3581
Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) Elizabeth Moore eamoore@tva.gov 865-806-7400
Texas Association of Community Action Agencies Amanda Shelton amandashelton@tacaa.org 512-462-2555 x204
The Salvation Army – Central Territory Angie Sterner angela.sterner@usc.salvationarmy.org 616-459-3433
Vistra Corp Kim Campbell Hailey kim.campbell@vistracorp.com 972-816-0344
Wabash Area Development, Inc. Micki Halligan mhalligan@wadi-inc.com 618-963-2387
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency (WMCAA) Shama Mounzer smounzer@waynemetro.org 313-324-7980
WSSC Water Kelly Caplan kelly.caplan@wsscwater.com 301-206-8194
Xcel Energy Diedra Howard diedra.k.howard@xcelenergy.com 720-447-9649
APPRISE, alternate Jackie Berger jackie-berger@appriseinc.org 609-252-8009
National Community Action Partnership, alternate Aimee Gendusa-English aenglish@communityactionpartnership.com 202-265-7546
National Energy Assistance Directors Association, alternate Mark Wolfe mwolfe@neada.org 202-237-5199
National Energy Assistance Directors Association, alternate Cassandra Lovejoy clovejoy@neada.org 202-333-5916
National Grid, alternate Candace Poudrier candace.poudrier@nationalgrid.com
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, alternate Jaime McClintock jmcclintoc@pa.gov
Salt River Project (SRP), alternate Danielle Olaya danielle.olaya@srpnet.com
Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA), alternate Frank Rapley fmrapley@tva.gov 615-232-6673
WSSC Water, alternate Karen Cheeks karen.cheeks@wsscwater.com
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EX-OFFICIO BOARD
American Gas Association (AGA) Kate Brownlee kbrownlee@aga.org 405-863-1046
American Public Gas Association (APGA) Josh St.Pierre jstpierre@apga.org 202-407-0015
American Public Power Association (APPA) Sam Owen sowen@publicpower.org 202-438-6467
Edison Electric Institute (EEI) Allison Poe apoe@eei.org 202-508-5183
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission open
National Energy & Fuels Institute (NEFI) Jim Collura jim.collura@nefi.com 202-508-3645
National Rural Electric Cooperatives Association Will Mitchell will.mitchell@nreca.coop 703-907-6460
U.S. Department of Energy open
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services open
American Gas Association (AGA), alternate Brian Caudill bcaudill@aga.org 202-824-7029
American Public Power Association (APPA), alternate John Godfrey jgodfrey@publicpower.org 202-467-2929
Edison Electric Institute (EEI), alternate Ben Jackson cjackson@eei.org 202-508-5533
National Energy & Fuels Insitute (NEFI), alternate Liam Dotson liam.dotson@nefi.com 203-313-5866
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